NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, THAT THE CITY CHAMBERLAIN HAS RECEIVED THE TAX ROLL FOR THE CITY OF ONEIDA, NEW YORK, WITH THE WARRANT DATE OF JANUARY 1, 2024, FOR THE COLLECTION OF CITY AND COUNTY TAXES, INCLUDING ALL LOCAL ASSESSMENT, AND SAME MAY BE PAID AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CHAMBERLAIN, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 109 NORTH MAIN ST, ONEIDA, NEW YORK, AND THAT THE CITY CHAMBERLAIN WILL ATTEND AT SAID OFFICE WITH SAID ROLL AND WARRANT AFTER THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, SATURDAY, SUNDAY, AND LEGAL HOLIDAYS EXCEPTED FROM 8:00AM TO 4:00PM MONDAY-THURSDAY, AND 8:00AM TO 3:30PM ON FRIDAYS TO RECEIVE THE CITY AND COUNTY TAXES. ALL TAXES OR ASSESSMENTS PAID WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE PAYABLE WITHOUT FEE. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST THEREON, ON ALL TAXES OR ASSESSMENTS REMAINING UNPAID AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF SUCH THIRTY (30) DAYS AND WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS THE CHAMBERLAIN SHALL COLLECT ONE PERCENTUM ADDITIONAL. ON ALL REMAINING UNPAID AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF SIXTY (60) DAYS AND WITHIN NINETY (90) DAYS SHE SHALL COLLECT FIVE PERCENTUM ADDITIONAL, AND ALL REMAINING UNPAID AFTER EXPIRATION OR NINETY (90) DAYS FROM SUCH PUBLICATION SHALL BEAR AND THERE SHALL BE COLLECTED IN ADDITION TO FIVE PERCENTUM, INTEREST AT THE RATE OF ONE PERCENTUM PER MONTH FROM THE EXPIRATION OF SAID NINETY (90) DAYS UP TO A MAXIMUM OF TEN PERCENT.

ANNA HOOD

CITY CHAMBERLAIN